
# 17 Tufts (8-2) -vs- #  Trinity University (10-5-1)
03/17/2026 at San Antonio, Texas (Trinity University Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brody, Sarah (3-1)
Loss: Kriechbaum, Megan (2-3)
HBP: Colangelo, Francesca, Brody, Sarah
PB: None
 
Start: 7:12 PM   Time: 1:59   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tufts 0 1 0 2 0 2 2 7 15 1
Trinity University 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 5 1

Tufts 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Leimbach, Haley 1b 4 1 1 0 1 1 1
Oliva, Heaven c 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
Murphy, Paige ss 5 2 5 2 0 0 0
Perucci, Kaitlyn cf 5 0 4 2 0 0 3
Horita, Lauryn lf 3 0 1 2 1 1 2
Kawabe, Cat 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 5
Wingate, Emma dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Seibel, Mack 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hurst, Taylor PR/3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Malin, Ella rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Brody, Sarah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 15 7 4 4 13

2B: Murphy, Paige (2); Oliva, Heaven (1)
HR: Oliva, Heaven (1)
SF: Horita, Lauryn (1)
SB: Murphy, Paige (1); Perucci, Kaitlyn (2)
E: Murphy, Paige (1)
DP: 1

Trinity University 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Whitacre, Ella cf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Menchaca, Kayci PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Melendez, Samantha cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Boudreaux, Hannah c 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Lee, Carsyn 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Brooks, Meagan PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Flores, Hannah dp 4 0 0 1 0 1 2
Tagawa, Samantha 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Arce, Jordan rf 3 1 1 3 0 1 1
Mendoza, Kristy 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Del Toro, Hayden lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
Baltzell, Angela ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Bishop, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Koelewyn, Josephine p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kriechbaum, Megan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 5 5 3 3 6

2B: Lee, Carsyn (1)
3B: Arce, Jordan (1)
HBP: Baltzell, Angela (1); Lee, Carsyn (1); Tagawa, Samantha (1);
Arce, Jordan (1)
E: Baltzell, Angela (1)

Tufts IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Colangelo, Francesca 0.1 0 4 4 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 0 1 20
Brody, Sarah (W, 3-1) 6.2 5 2 2 1 3 0 0 2 0 25 28 5 11 99
Totals 5 6 6 3 3 0 0 4 0 26 33 5 12 119

Trinity University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kriechbaum, Megan (L, 2-3) 6.0 12 5 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 31 35 3 11 115
Bishop, Cameron 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 5
Koelewyn, Josephine 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 2 17
Totals 15 7 5 4 4 0 0 0 0 36 41 4 13 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tufts - Top of 1st TUF TU
Leimbach,Haley struck out looking (0-2 FSFK). 0 0
Oliva,Heaven walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Murphy,Paige singled up the middle (3-2 KBFBB); Oliva,Heaven advanced to second base. 0 0
Perucci,Kaitlyn singled up the middle (0-1 K); Oliva,Heaven advanced to third base; Murphy,Paige advanced
to second base. 0 0
Horita,Lauryn struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 0 0
Kawabe,Cat flied out to rf (2-2 SBKFFB). 0 0

Trinity University - Bottom of 1st TUF TU
Whitacre,Ella walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Boudreaux,Hannah walked (3-1 BBBKB); Whitacre,Ella advanced to second base. 0 0
Lee,Carsyn hit by pitch (0-2 FKFB); Whitacre,Ella advanced to third base; Boudreaux,Hannah advanced to
second base. 0 0
Flores,Hannah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-0 B); Whitacre,Ella scored;
Boudreaux,Hannah advanced to third base; Lee,Carsyn advanced to second base. 0 1
Tagawa,Samantha hit by pitch (2-2 KBBFB). 0 1
TUFT pitching change: Brody,Sarah replaces Colangelo,Francesca. 0 1
Arce,Jordan tripled to right center, 3RBI (1-1 BF); Boudreaux,Hannah scored; Lee,Carsyn scored from
second base; Tagawa,Samantha scored from first base. 0 4
Mendoza,Kristy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKSBFB); Arce,Jordan scored on the throw. 0 5
DelToro,Hayden walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 5
Baltzell,Angela grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBK). 0 5

Tufts - Top of 2nd TUF TU
Wingate,Emma walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Seibel,Mack reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 KBFF); Wingate,Emma out at second base,
3b to 2b. 0 5
Malin,Ella singled to left field (1-0 B); Seibel,Mack advanced to second base. 0 5
TUFT substitution: Hurst,Taylor pinch running for Seibel,Mack. 0 5
Leimbach,Haley walked (3-0 BBBB); Hurst,Taylor advanced to third base; Malin,Ella advanced to second
base. 0 5
Oliva,Heaven struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 5
Murphy,Paige singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Hurst,Taylor scored; Malin,Ella advanced to third
base; Leimbach,Haley advanced to second base. 1 5
Perucci,Kaitlyn grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-0 BB). 1 5

Trinity University - Bottom of 2nd TUF TU
TUFT position change: Hurst,Taylor remains in the game at 3b 1 5
Whitacre,Ella grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 5
Boudreaux,Hannah grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KFB). 1 5
Lee,Carsyn reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Murphy,Paige (E6) (1-0 B). 1 5
Flores,Hannah struck out swinging (1-2 FKFBS). 1 5

Tufts - Top of 3rd TUF TU
Horita,Lauryn walked (3-2 BFBFBB). 1 5
Kawabe,Cat struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 1 5
Wingate,Emma reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-0); Horita,Lauryn out at second base, 2b
to ss. 1 5
Hurst,Taylor reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 SB); Wingate,Emma out at second base, ss
unassisted. 1 5

Trinity University - Bottom of 3rd TUF TU
Tagawa,Samantha grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB). 1 5
Arce,Jordan hit by pitch (0-0 B). 1 5
Mendoza,Kristy grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Arce,Jordan advanced to second base. 1 5



DelToro,Hayden grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-2 KBFFBFB). 1 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tufts - Top of 4th TUF TU
Malin,Ella grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 5
Leimbach,Haley grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 5
Oliva,Heaven doubled to left field (0-0). 1 5
Murphy,Paige singled up the middle (3-1 FBBB); Oliva,Heaven advanced to third base. 1 5
Perucci,Kaitlyn singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); Oliva,Heaven scored; Murphy,Paige advanced to second
base. 2 5
Perucci,Kaitlyn stole second base; Murphy,Paige stole third base. 2 5
Horita,Lauryn singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BFSB); Murphy,Paige scored;
Perucci,Kaitlyn advanced to third base. 3 5
Kawabe,Cat popped up to the pitcher (0-0). 3 5

Trinity University - Bottom of 4th TUF TU
Baltzell,Angela popped up to second base (1-1 KB). 3 5
TU substitution: Menchaca,Kayci pinch hitting for Whitacre,Ella. 3 5
Menchaca,Kayci popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (2-2 KBKB). 3 5
Boudreaux,Hannah singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 FB). 3 5
Lee,Carsyn doubled down the right field line, RBI (1-0 B); Boudreaux,Hannah scored from first base. 3 6
Flores,Hannah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 KBB). 3 6

Tufts - Top of 5th TUF TU
TU substitution: Melendez,Samantha replaces Menchaca,Kayci at cf, batting 1st. 3 6
Wingate,Emma grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K). 3 6
Hurst,Taylor singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 3 6
Malin,Ella reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 BFF); Hurst,Taylor out at second base, 3b to
2b. 3 6
Leimbach,Haley grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-1 KBBB). 3 6

Trinity University - Bottom of 5th TUF TU
Tagawa,Samantha singled to left field (2-1 KBB). 3 6
Arce,Jordan flied out to rf (0-2 SS). 3 6
Mendoza,Kristy grounded into double play to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (1-2 BKK); Tagawa,Samantha out at
2B on the play, p to ss. 3 6

Tufts - Top of 6th TUF TU
TU pitching change: Bishop,Cameron replaces Kriechbaum,Megan. 3 6
Oliva,Heaven homered to deep left field, RBI (1-1 FB). 4 6
Murphy,Paige doubled to right center (1-0 B). 4 6
TU pitching change: Koelewyn,Josephine replaces Bishop,Cameron. 4 6
Perucci,Kaitlyn singled up the middle (1-0 B); Murphy,Paige advanced to third base. 4 6
Perucci,Kaitlyn stole second base. 4 6
Horita,Lauryn sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-2 KBSB); Murphy,Paige scored. 5 6
Kawabe,Cat grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 5 6
Wingate,Emma grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 FBFBFB). 5 6

Trinity University - Bottom of 6th TUF TU
DelToro,Hayden flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 5 6
Baltzell,Angela hit by pitch (0-2 KFB). 5 6
Melendez,Samantha grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0); Baltzell,Angela advanced to second base. 5 6
Boudreaux,Hannah grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 5 6

Tufts - Top of 7th TUF TU



TU pitching change: Kriechbaum,Megan replaces Koelewyn,Josephine. 5 6
Hurst,Taylor grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 F). 5 6
Malin,Ella reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Baltzell,Angela (E6) (0-1 F). 5 6
Leimbach,Haley singled to center field (0-0); Malin,Ella advanced to second base. 5 6
Oliva,Heaven lined out to rf (0-0). 5 6
Murphy,Paige doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Malin,Ella scored from second base, unearned;
Leimbach,Haley advanced from first base to third base. 6 6
Perucci,Kaitlyn singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 BBSB); Leimbach,Haley scored, unearned; Murphy,Paige
advanced to third base; Perucci,Kaitlyn advanced to second base on the throw. 7 6
Horita,Lauryn grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 7 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Trinity University - Bottom of 7th TUF TU
Lee,Carsyn singled to center field (3-1 KBBB). 7 6
Flores,Hannah popped up to first base (2-2 FFBB). 7 6
Tagawa,Samantha struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 7 6
TU substitution: Brooks,Meagan pinch running for Lee,Carsyn. 7 6
Arce,Jordan struck out looking (1-2 FFBFFK). 7 6


